
.~

r
RESOLUTION NO. 551

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
RIDGECREST, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER
NO.3, ASSESSMENT DISTRICT NO.4, CERRO COSO
COLLEGE, CITY OF RIDGECREST, KERN COUNTY,

CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, there has been presented to the City Council of

the City of Ridgecrest, Kern County, California, a proposed Change

Order No.3, Assessment District No.4, Cerro Coso College, City

of Ridgecrest, Kern County, California,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of

the City 'of Ridgecrest, Kern Courrcy , eali'£ornia I ·that aa.i.d chanqe

Order No. 3 is hereby approved.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS
the following vote:

December6th DAY OF 1973 by, ,----------
Mayor Smith, Councilmen Fox, Mettenburg, Shacklett,
and Wilson.
NoneNOES:

AYES:r
ABSENT: None

ATTEST:

r

rk

I hereby certify fndt Ihe fo(~gojng ·NIJlI :July

and r~;Ul3dy passed by the City Council
of til-a City of Ridgecrest at a re9'Jlu
meetin thereof held ' .If. •



CONTRACTOR: W. M. Lyles Company
P.O. Box'4327
Fresno, Cal ifornia 93744

r
PROJECT: Construction of Improvements in

Cerro Coso Assessment District
Offs it e Sewer
Ridgecrest, Cal ifornia

Change Order ~#_3 __

Date November 20, 1973

Contract Time: 90 Calendar Days
o Change Order #3

Item Descr ipt ion Add Deduct

1. Extend sewer laterals at al I manholes from #13
through #49 to ext end beyond th e b i cyc Ie Ianes ,

a. Add 505 feet of 8" V.C.P. sewer pipe in­
cluding excavation backfi II, fittings,
testing and shoring, @ $5.14 per lineal
f 0 0 t asp er Bid Item #1. $ 2,595. 70

·r b. Add 30 feet of 10" V.C.P. sewer pipe in­
cluding excavation, backfill, fittings,
testing and shoring, @ $6.58 per lineal
foot as per Bid Item #2. 197.40

none

none

$ 2,793.10 none

REASON FOR CHANGE

Change Order #1 widened the paved road surface with bicycle lanes, thereby neces­
sitating the extending of sewer laterals beyond paved surface to make laterals
avai lable in the future.

2. Item #6 on the Bidding Schedule shall have
the quantity of manholes changed from 53 to
49. Delete four (4) standard precast man­
hOI es including stubs @ $570.00 each. none $ 2,280.00

REASON FOR CHANGE

$ 2.793.10

$ 2,280.00

$ 513.10

TOTAL ADD___~...I:I.iI~":';:""""" _

TOTAL DEDUCT
--~~~~~---

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: ADD ~-...::~~ _

Original Bidding Schedule was in error.

r



Off s i t e Sewer
Cerro Coso Assessme nt Oi s tri ct
CHANGE ORDER #3

ORIGI NAL CONTRACT PR ICE
Change Order #3 (Add) •
Adju st ed Cont r act Pric e

SU8M ITTED 8Y :

W. M. Ly I es Co .

Page 2

$ 15 2 , 808 . 88
513 . 10

$ 153, 3 21. 98

APPRO VED:

City Counc i l

RECO MMEN DED FOR APPRO VAL:

City Eng ineer

RECOMMENDED FDR APP ROVAL :

Engin eer of Work

/ e~
Dat e: /I /2jrj.


	Resolution No. 551
	Resolution No. 551 pg. 2

